

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15854/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2000 in CWP 17967/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gurnam Singh, Adv.
Mr. O P Deva, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R K Kapur, Adv.
Mr. B R Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased
respondent No. 8 on the applications for substitution
and for condoning the delay in filing substitution
application.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master